Automotive MOSFETs
OptiMOSTM Families – Green and Robust
[www.infineon.com/automotivemosfet]
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
2
Infineon OptiMOSTM –
Benchmark for Automotive MOSFETs

Dual Super SO8 can replace two existing OptiMOSTM DPAK products for
system level cost reduction (significant PCB area savings)
Dual Super S08 has exposed pad heat sink and large source lead,
thus provides higher current capabilities than a regular Dual S08 and
same Rth as DPAK with same chip.
All Bond wire is 200μm thick for up to 20A current capability
Package Integration –
Dual Super SO8 Package
Dual OptiMOSTM RDS(on) @ 10V (max.)
[m /channel]
ID
[A]
RthJC (max.)
[K/W]
Package*
IPG20N06S2L-35 35 2 x 20 2.3 8
IPG20N06S2L-50 50 2 x 20 2.9 8
IPG20N06S2L-65 65 2 x 20 3.5 8
IPG20N06S3L-23 23 2 x 20 3.3 8
IPG20N06S3L-35 35 2 x 20 5 8
IPG15N06S3L-45 45 2 x 15 7 8
* See packages on page 15
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
6

L for Logic level
RDS(on) in mΩ
P BI 180 N 03 S4 L – 01
Naming System
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
7
OptiMOSTM-T2 30V (Trench)
Type RDS(on) @ 10V (max.)
[m ]
ID
[A]
RthJC (max.)
[K/W]
Package*
NEW! IPB180N03S4L-H0 0.9 180 0.6 5
NEW! IPB180N03S4L-01 1.05 180 0.8 5
IPD90N03S4L-02 2.2 90 1.1 3
IPD90N03S4L-03 3.0 90 1.6 3
IPD70N03S4L-04 4.3 70 2.2 3
IPD50N03S4L-06 5.5 50 2.7 3
IPD40N03S4L-08 8.3 40 3.6 3
IPD30N03S4L-09 9.0 30 3.6 3
IPD30N03S4L-14 13.6 30 4.9 3
IPP80N03S4L-03 2.7 80 1.1 1
IPP80N03S4L-04 3.6 80 1.6 1
IPP22N03S4L-15 14.9 22 4.9 1
IPI80N03S4L-03 2.7 80 1.1 2
IPI80N03S4L-04 3.6 80 1.8 2
IPI22N03S4L-15 14.9 22 4.9 2
IPB80N03S4L-02 2.4 80 1.1 4
IPB80N03S4L-03 3.3 80 1.6 4
IPB22N03S4L-15 14.6 22 4.9 4
OptiMOSTM 30V (Planar)
Type RDS(on) @ 10V (max.)
[m ]
ID
[A]
RthJC (max.)
[K/W]
Package*
IPD50N03S2L-06 6.4 50 1.1 3
IPD30N03S2L-07 6.7 30 1.1 3
IPD50N03S2-07 7.3 50 1.1 3
IPD30N03S2L-10 10.0 30 1.5 3
IPD30N03S2L-20 20.0 30 2.5 3
* See packages on page 15
N-Channel MOSFETs 30V
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
8
OptiMOSTM-T2 40V (Trench)
Type RDS(on) @ 10V (max.)
[m ]
ID
[A]
RthJC (max.)
[K/W]
Package*
NEW! IPB180N04S4-00 1.0 180 0.5 5
NEW! IPB180N04S4-H0 1.1 180 0.6 5
NEW! IPB180N04S4-01 1.3 180 0.8 5
NEW! IPB120N04S4-01 1.5 120 0.8 4
NEW! IPB160N04S4-H1 1.6 160 0.9 5
NEW! IPB120N04S4-02 1.8 120 0.9 4
NEW! IPB90N04S4-02 2.1 90 1.0 4
NEW! IPB100N04S4-H2 2.4 100 1.3 4
NEW! IPB80N04S4-03 3.3 80 1.6 4
NEW! IPB80N04S4L-04 4.0 80 2.1 4
NEW! IPB80N04S4-04 4.2 80 2.1 4
NEW! IPB70N04S4-06 6.2 70 2.6 4
NEW! IPB45N04S4L-08 7.4 45 3.3 4
NEW! IPP/I120N04S4-01 1.8 120 0.8 1  , 2
NEW! IPP/I120N04S4-02 2.1 120 0.9 1  , 2
NEW! IPP/I90N04S4-02 2.4 90 1.0 1  , 2
NEW! IPP/I100N04S4-H2 2.7 100 1.3 1  , 2
NEW! IPP/I80N04S4-03 3.6 80 1.6 1  , 2
NEW! IPP/I80N04S4L-04 4.3 80 2.1 1  , 2
NEW! IPP/I80N04S4-04 4.5 80 2.1 1  , 2
NEW! IPP/I70N04S4-06 6.6 70 2.6 1  , 2
NEW! IPD100N04S4-02 2.0 100 1.0 3
NEW! IPD90N04S4-02 2.4 90 1.0 3
NEW! IPD90N04S4-03 3.1 90 1.6 3
NEW! IPD90N04S4L-04 3.8 90 2.1 3
NEW! IPD90N04S4-04 4.1 90 2.1 3
NEW! IPD90N04S4-05 5.2 90 2.3 3
NEW! IPD75N04S4-06 5.9 75 2.6 3
NEW! IPD50N04S4L-08 7.1 50 3.3 3
NEW! IPD50N04S4-08 7.6 50 3.3 3
NEW! IPD50N04S4-10 9.7 50 3.7 3
* See packages on page 15
N-Channel MOSFETs 40V
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
9
OptiMOSTM-T 40V (Trench)
Type RDS(on) @ 10V (max.)
[m ]
ID
[A]
RthJC (max.)
[K/W]
Package*
IPD90N04S3-04 3.6 90 1.1 3
IPD80N04S3-06 5.2 90 1.5 3
IPD70N04S3-07 6.0 82 1.9 3
IPD50N04S3-08 7.5 50 2.2 3
IPD50N04S3-09 9.0 50 2.4 3
IPD90N04S3-H4 4.3 90 1.3 3
IPP/I120N04S3-02 2.3 120 0.5 1  , 2
IPP/I100N04S3-03 2.8 100 0.7 1  , 2
IPP/I80N04S3-03 3.5 80 0.8 1  , 2
IPP/I80N04S3-04 4.1 80 1.1 1  , 2
IPP/I80N04S3-06 5.7 80 1.5 1  , 2
IPP/I70N04S3-07 6.5 80 1.9 1  , 2
IPP/I80N04S3-H4 4.8 80 1.3 1  , 2
IPB180N04S3-02 1.5 180 0.5 5
IPB120N04S3-02 2.0 120 0.5 4
IPB160N04S3-H2 2.1 160 0.7 5
IPB100N04S3-03 2.5 100 0.7 4
IPB80N04S3-03 3.2 80 0.8 4
IPB80N04S3-04 3.8 80 1.1 4
IPB80N04S3-06 5.4 80 1.5 4
IPB70N04S3-07 6.2 80 1.9 4
IPB80N04S3-H4 4.5 80 1.3 4
OptiMOSTM 40V (Planar)
Type RDS(on) @ 10V (max.)
[m ]
ID
[A]
RthJC (max.)
[K/W]
Package*
IPP100N04S2L-03 3.3 100 0.5 1
IPP80N04S2L-03 3.4 80 0.5 1
IPP100N04S2-04 3.6 100 0.5 1
IPP/I80N04S2-04 3.7 80 0.5 1  , 2
IPP/I80N04S2-H4 4.0 80 0.5 1  , 2
IPB160N04S2L-03 2.7 160 0.5 4
IPB160N04S2-03 2.9 160 0.5 4
IPB100N04S2L-03 3.0 100 0.5 4
IPB80N04S2L-03 3.1 80 0.5 4
IPB100N04S2-04 3.3 100 0.5 4
IPB80N04S2-04 3.4 80 0.5 4
IPB80N04S2-H4 3.7 80 0.5 4
* See packages on page 15
N-Channel MOSFETs 40V
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
10
N-Channel MOSFETs 55V
OptiMOSTM 55V (Planar)
Type RDS(on) @ 10V (max.)
[m ]
ID
[A]
RthJC (max.)
[K/W]
Package*
IPD50N06S2L-13 12.7 30 1.1 3
IPD30N06S2L-13 13.0 50 1.1 3
IPD50N06S2-14 14.4 50 1.1 3
IPD30N06S2-15 14.7 30 1.1 3
IPD30N06S2L-23 23.0 30 1.5 3
IPD30N06S2-23 23.0 30 1.5 3
IPD26N06S2L-35 35.0 26 2.2 3
IPD25N06S2-40 40.0 25 2.2 3
IPD15N06S2L-64 64.0 15 3.2 3
IPD14N06S2-80 80.0 14 3.2 3
IPP100N06S2L-05 4.7 100 0.5 1
IPP/I80N06S2L-05 4.8 80 0.5 1  , 2
IPP100N06S2-05 5.0 100 0.5 1
IPP80N06S2-05 5.1 80 0.5 1
IPP80N06S2L-H5 5.3 80 0.5 1
IPP80N06S2-H5 5.5 80 0.5 1
IPP80N06S2L-06 6.3 80 0.6 1
IPP/I80N06S2-07 6.6 80 0.6 1  , 2
IPP80N06S2L-07 7.0 80 0.7 1
IPP/I80N06S2-08 8.0 80 0.7 1  , 2
IPP80N06S2L-09 8.5 80 0.8 1
IPP80N06S2-09 9.1 80 0.8 1
IPP80N06S2L-11 11.0 80 0.95 1
IPP77N06S2-12 12.0 77 0.95 1
IPB100N06S2L-05 4.4 100 0.5 4
IPB80N06S2L-05 4.5 80 0.5 4
IPB100N06S2-05 4.7 100 0.5 4
IPB80N06S2-05 4.8 80 0.5 4
IPB80N06S2L-H5 5.0 80 0.5 4
IPB80N06S2-H5 5.2 80 0.5 4
IPB80N06S2L-06 6.0 80 0.6 4
IPB80N06S2-07 6.3 80 0.6 4
IPB80N06S2L-07 7.0 80 0.7 4
IPB80N06S2-08 7.7 80 0.7 4
IPB80N06S2L-09 8.2 80 0.8 4
IPB80N06S2-09 8.8 80 0.8 4
IPB80N06S2L-11 10.7 80 0.95 4
IPB77N06S2-12 11.7 77 0.95 4
BSP603S2L 33.0 5.2 20.0 6
* See packages on page 15
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
11
N-Channel MOSFETs 60V
OptiMOSTM-T2 60V (Trench)
Type RDS(on) @ 10V (max.)
[m ]
ID
[A]
RthJC (max.)
[K/W]
Package*
NEW! IPB180N06S4-H1 1.7 180 0.60 5
NEW! IPB120N06S4-H1 2.1 120 0.60 4
NEW! IPB120N06S4-02 2.4 120 0.8 4
NEW! IPB120N06S4-03 2.8 120 0.9 4
NEW! IPB90N06S4-04 3.7 90 1.0 4
NEW! IPB90N06S4L-04 3.4 90 1.0 4
NEW! IPB80N06S4-05 5.4 80 1.4 4
NEW! IPB80N06S4-07 7.1 80 1.9 4
NEW! IPB45N06S4-09 9.1 45 2.1 4
NEW! IPB80N06S4L-05 4.8 80 1.4 4
NEW! IPB80N06S4L-07 6.4 80 1.9 4
NEW! IPB45N06S4L-08 7.9 45 2.1 4
NEW! IPP/I120N06S4-H1 2.4 120 0.6 1  , 2
NEW! IPP/I120N06S4-02 2.8 120 0.8 1  , 2
NEW! IPP/I120N06S4-03 3.1 120 0.9 1  , 2
NEW! IPP/I90N06S4-04 4.0 90 1.0 1  , 2
NEW! IPP/I90N06S4L-04 3.7 90 1.0 1  , 2
NEW! IPP/I80N06S4-05 5.7 80 1.4 1  , 2
NEW! IPP/I80N06S4-07 7.4 80 1.9 1  , 2
NEW! IPP/I45N06S4-09 9.4 45 1.7 1  , 2
NEW! IPP/I80N06S4L-05 5.1 80 1.4 1  , 2
NEW! IPP/I80N06S4L-07 6.7 80 1.9 1  , 2
NEW! IPP/I45N06S4L-08 8.2 45 2.1 1  , 2
NEW! IPD90N06S4-04 3.8 90 1.0 3
NEW! IPD90N06S4L-03 3.5 90 1.0 3
NEW! IPD90N06S4-05 5.1 90 1.4 3
NEW! IPD90N06S4-07 6.9 90 1.9 3
NEW! IPD50N06S4-09 9.0 50 2.1 3
NEW! IPD90N06S4L-05 4.6 90 1.4 3
NEW! IPD90N06S4L-06 6.3 90 1.9 3
NEW! IPD50N06S4L-08 7.8 50 2.1 3
NEW! IPD50N06S4L-12 12.0 50 3.0 3
NEW! IPD30N06S4L-23 23.0 30 4.2 3
NEW! IPD25N06S4L-30 30.0 25 5.1 3
* See packages on page 15
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
12
N-Channel MOSFETs 75V and 100V
OptiMOSTM 75V (Planar)
Type RDS(on) @ 10V (max.)
[m ]
ID
[A]
RthJC (max.)
[K/W]
Package*
IPD30N08S2L-21 20.5 30 1.1 3
IPD30N08S2-22 21.5 30 1.1 3
IPD22N08S2L-50 50.0 22 2.0 3
IPP100N08S2L-07 6.8 100 0.5 1
IPP100N08S2-07 7.1 100 0.5 1
IPP80N08S2L-07 7.1 80 0.5 1
IPP80N08S2-07 7.4 80 0.5 1
IPB100N08S2L-07 6.5 100 0.5 4
IPB100N08S2-07 6.8 100 0.5 4
IPB80N08S2L-07 6.8 80 0.5 4
IPB80N08S2-07 7.1 80 0.5 4
OptiMOSTM-T 100V (Trench)
Type RDS(on) @ 10V (max.)
[m ]
ID
[A]
RthJC (max.)
[K/W]
Package*
IPD70N10S3-12 11.1 70 1.2 3
IPD70N10S3L-12 11.5 70 1.2 3
IPD50N10S3L-16 15 50 1.5 3
IPD35N10S3L-26 24 35 2.1 3
IPD30N10S3L-34 31 30 2.6 3
IPP/I100N10S3-05 5.1 100 0.5 1  , 2
IPP/I70N10S3-12 11.6 70 1.2 1  , 2
IPP/I70N10S3L-12 12.1 70 1.2 1  , 2
IPP/I50N10S3L-16 15.7 50 1.5 1  , 2
IPB100N10S3-05 4.8 100 0.5 4
IPB70N10S3-12 11.3 70 1.2 4
IPB70N10S3L-12 11.8 70 1.2 4
IPB50N10S3L-16 15.4 50 1.5 4
* See packages on page 15
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
13
P-Channel MOSFETs 30V
OptiMOSTM-T2 P-Channel 30V (Trench)
Type RDS(on) @ 10V (max.)
[m ]
ID
[A]
RthJC (max.)
[K/W]
Package*
NEW! IPD90P03P4L-04 4.1 90 1.1 3
NEW! IPD80P03P4L-07 6.8 80 1.7 3
NEW! IPD50P03P4L-11 10.5 50 2.6 3
NEW! IPD90P03P4-04 4.5 90 1.1 3
NEW! IPB80P03P4L-04 4.1 80 1.1 4
NEW! IPB80P03P4L-07 6.9 80 1.7 4
NEW! IPB45P03P4L-11 10.8 45 2.6 4
NEW! IPB80P03P4-05 4.7 80 1.1 4
NEW! IPP/I80P03P4L-04 4.4 80 1.1 1  , 2
NEW! IPP/I80P03P4L-07 7.2 80 1.7 1  , 2
NEW! IPP/I45P03P4L-11 11.1 45 2.6 1  , 2
NEW! IPP/I80P03P4-05 5.0 80 1.1 1  , 2
OptiMOSTM-T2 P-Channel 40V (Trench)
Type RDS(on) @ 10V (max.)
[mΩ]
ID
[A]
RthJC (max.)
[K/W]
Package*
NEW! IPD50P04P4L-11 11.1 50 2.6 3
NEW! IPD70P04P4-09 9.3 70 2.0 3
NEW! IPD90P04P4-05  4.8 90 1.1 3
NEW! IPB70P04P4-09 9.4 70 2.0 4
NEW! IPB80P04P4-05 4.9 80 1.1 4
NEW! IPB180P04P4L-02 2.4 180 0.8
NEW! IPP/IPI70P04P4-09 9.7 70 2.0 1  , 2
NEW! IPP/IPI80P04P4-05 5.2 80 1.1 1  , 2
* See packages on page 15
5
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor